508829533 10/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI582652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVERGREEN CAPITAL LLC	09/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BECKON WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	1000 Biltmore Drive	
City:	Fenton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10697518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148589500

Email: dcrawford@crawfordiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David E Crawford Address Line 1: PO Box 31097

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BWLW 240902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Crawford
SIGNATURE:	David Crawford
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-09-24_Assignment_Evergreen-Beckon#page1.tiff source=2024-09-24_Assignment_Evergreen-Beckon#page2.tiff

PATENT 508829533 REEL: 068992 FRAME: 0001

WHEREAS,

EVERGREEN CAPITAL LLC ("EC").

owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in Six (6) Granted Patents secured in the following six countries / jurisdictions worldwide:

(1) U.S. Pat. No. 10,697,518 issued on 30JUN2020;

And PCT Pat. App. Ser. No. PCT/US17/34850

that matured into the following Five (5) Foreign (i.e. Non-U.S) patents:

- (2) Canadian Pat. No. 3025646:
- (3) Mexican Pat. No. MX2018014548A

(4) EP Pat. No. 3464943B1 ("EP Patent") (based on EP Pat. App. No. 17733917.3); where this EP Patent is Validated (in force) in the following three (3) European countries:

(4a) France;

(4b) Great Britain; and

(4c) Germany

WHEREAS, Beckon Worldwide, Inc. ("BECKON"), having a place of business at 1000 Biltmore Drive, Fenton, MO 63026, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$275,000 (Two hundred and seventy five thousand dollars) by wire transfer to EC Regions Bank account, the receipt and sufficiency of which EC hereby acknowledges, EC, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to BECKON the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents, any applications, including any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patents; and EC hereby requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any future and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any applications, or from any divisions,

Page 1 of 2

continuations, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to BECKON as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of BECKON and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, EC, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to BECKON the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any of the foreign patents listed above and any future foreign application(s) or applications corresponding to said foreign patents, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign patents and related foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign patents and patent applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of BECKON or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, EC agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all patents, including any divisions, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BECKON, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Signature of Officer of EVERGREEN CAPITAL LLC

CHARLES B. SHITH ted Name of Officer

9/24/24 Printed Name of Officer

Date

REEL: 068992 FRAME: 0003